- PECODDAT	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 RECORDAT OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradents	100827130
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the access original Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrias Resistol, S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: QUIMIR, S.A. DE C.V.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Av. J. Lopez Portillo No. 37 Tultitlan, Edo. de Mexico, C.P. 54940 Mexico
⊠ Corporation- Mexican ☐ Other	Street Address: City: State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
⊠ Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	⊠ Corporation - Mexican ☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes □ No
Execution Date: December 12, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,647,810
	, ,
Additional numbers attached 2 M Vac M Na	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David S. Abrams, Esq. Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$40.00
Internal Address:	(
	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 315	
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/14/1998 TT0H11 00000031 1647810 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC:461 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ipformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
David S. Abrams Must V. White	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

QUIMIR, S.A. DE C.V.

Registration No. 1,647,810

Registered: June 18, 1991

For: Trademark PYRATEX

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints David S. Abrams, and the firm of ROYLANCE, ABRAMS, BERDO & GOODMAN, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1125 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process regarding the above identified registration and the attached assignment may be served.

Respectfully submitted

v. The

Name: C.P. Carlos Enrique Urdiales Morales

Title: Legal Representative

Date: 13, august, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Industrias Resistol, S.A., a Mexican corporation located and doing business at Bosque de Ciruelos No. 180, Fracc. Bosques de las Lomas, 11700, México, D.F., (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,647,810 and the mark PYRATEX in the United States for use in connection with "latex emulsions for general manufacturing use", in International Class 1.

WIIEREAS, QUIMIR, S.A. DE	C.V., a mexican corporation tocatea ana
doing business at AV. J. LOPEZ PORTILLO	O NO. 37 TULTITLAN, EDO. DE MEXICO, C.P
54940, MEXICO	(hereinafter called "Assignee")
	est in and to the Mark and the registration
thereof;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good at	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor	hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title
and interest in and to the Mark and the	registration therefor in the United States,
together with the business goodwill symbo	lized by the Mark.
INDUSTRIA	AS RESISTOL, S.A.

Witness

By:

Name: C.P Ernesto Ratael Ochor Vega
Title: Legal Representative

C.P. Ernesto Vega Velasco
Title: Legal Representative

QUIMIR, S.A. DE CV

By:

C.P. Carlos Enrique Urdiales Morales
Title: Legal Representative

December, 12 1996

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

WHEDEAC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0190